
​  
BLOOM PUBLIC SCHOOL 

VASANT KUNJ NEW DELHI 
CIRCULAR FOR ANNUAL EXAMINATION (2025-26) 

CLASS III            
 

Dear Parent, 

This is to inform you that the Annual Examination for Std III will be conducted from Friday, 
13/02/2026 to Saturday, 28/02/2026. 

●​ The preparatory leave for the Annual Examination will be from 11/02/2026 to 12/02/2026. 
●​ Non-examination days are preparatory leaves. Students are not to report to school on these days. 
●​ School timings on examination days will be from 8:00 a.m. to 12:00 noon. School buses will 

depart at 12:00 noon. Please be at the bus stops accordingly. 
●​ The question papers for the Annual Examination will be based on the format of sample papers 

uploaded on the school website. 
●​ If a student does not appear in any of the Annual Examinations because of medical reasons 

(subject to submission of an application along with medical documents/certificate) or due to 
representing the school in Inter-School/Zonal competitions, he/she would be pro-rated based on 
his/her performance in Periodic Assessments & Mid-term Examination. 

●​ The Bridge Course will be conducted from  05/03/2026 to 20/03/2026 
●​ The results of the Annual Examination will be declared on Saturday, 21/03/2026 
●​ The Annual Day is scheduled for Saturday, 28/03/2026 
●​ The new Academic Session 2026–27 will commence on Wednesday, 01/04/2026 

We seek your cooperation in ensuring that your ward prepares well and adheres to the schedule. 

Regards,​
Principal 

Enclosures: 

●​ Annexure A – Date Sheet of Annual Examination 
●​ Annexure B – Syllabus of Annual Examination 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



ANNEXURE A 
 

DATE SHEET OF  ANNUAL  EXAMINATION  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

DATE DAY SUBJECTS 
13/02/2026 FRIDAY  HINDI 
16/02/2026 MONDAY MATHEMATICS 
19/02/2026 THURSDAY ENGLISH 
23/02/2026 MONDAY EVS 
26/02/2026 THURSDAY CODING 
28/02/2026 SATURDAY ART EDUCATION 



ANNEXURE B 
SYLLABUS OF ANNUAL EXAMINATION 

 

SUBJECT CONTENT MARKS 

ENGLISH Literature  
Chapter 9 - Madhu’s Wish  
Chapter 11 - Chanda Mama Counts the Stars  
Poem 10 - Night  
Chapter 12 - Chandrayaan  
Grammar - Tenses, Conjunctions, Prepositions, Interjections  
Creative Writing - Invitation Note, Diary Entry  
Reading Comprehension 

20 
 
 
 
 

12 
8 
10 

HINDI पाठ-14 किसान की होशियारी  
पाठ-15 भारत (कविता) 
पाठ-17 बोलने वाली माँद  
 
अभ्यास पसु्तिका (Amity) 
व्याकरण -  
विशषेण, क्रिया, लिगं, वचन, पर्यायवाची शब्द, अनेकार्थी शब्द 
  
अपठित गद्यांश  
 
लेखन कौशल - अनचु्छेद लेखन/ संवाद लेखन 

9 
9 
10 
 
 

10 
 

 
8 
 
4 

MATHEMATICS Chapter 9: House of Hundreds - II  
Chapter 11: Filling and Lifting  
Chapter 12: Give and take  
Chapter 13: Time goes on 

14 
12 
12 
12 

EVS Chapter 9 : Staying Healthy and Happy  
Chapter10 : This World of Things 
Chapter 11 : Making Things 
Chapter 12 : Taking Charge of Waste  

10 
10 
17 
13 

CODING Ch- Scratch 
Ch- Internet 

- 

 
 


