



BLOOM PUBLIC SCHOOL
VASANT KUNJ NEW DELHI
CIRCULAR FOR ANNUAL EXAMINATION (2025-26)
CLASS III

Dear Parent,

This is to inform you that the **Annual Examination for Std III** will be conducted from **Friday, 13/02/2026 to Saturday, 28/02/2026**.

- The **preparatory leave** for the Annual Examination will be from **11/02/2026 to 12/02/2026**.
- **Non-examination days** are preparatory leaves. Students are **not to report to school** on these days.
- **School timings on examination days** will be from **8:00 a.m. to 12:00 noon**. School buses will depart at **12:00 noon**. Please be at the bus stops accordingly.
- The **question papers** for the Annual Examination will be based on the **format of sample papers uploaded on the school website**.
- If a student does not appear in any of the Annual Examinations because of **medical reasons** (subject to submission of an application along with medical documents/certificate) or due to representing the school in **Inter-School/Zonal competitions**, he/she would be **pro-rated based on his/her performance** in Periodic Assessments & Mid-term Examination.
- **The Bridge Course** will be conducted from **05/03/2026 to 20/03/2026**
- The **results of the Annual Examination** will be declared on **Saturday, 21/03/2026**
- The **Annual Day** is scheduled for **Saturday, 28/03/2026**
- The **new Academic Session 2026-27** will commence on **Wednesday, 01/04/2026**

We seek your cooperation in ensuring that your ward prepares well and adheres to the schedule.

Regards,
Principal

Enclosures:

- Annexure A – Date Sheet of Annual Examination
- Annexure B – Syllabus of Annual Examination

ANNEXURE A

DATE SHEET OF ANNUAL EXAMINATION

DATE	DAY	SUBJECTS
13/02/2026	FRIDAY	HINDI
16/02/2026	MONDAY	MATHEMATICS
19/02/2026	THURSDAY	ENGLISH
23/02/2026	MONDAY	EVs
26/02/2026	THURSDAY	CODING
28/02/2026	SATURDAY	ART EDUCATION

ANNEXURE B
SYLLABUS OF ANNUAL EXAMINATION

SUBJECT	CONTENT	MARKS
ENGLISH	Literature Chapter 9 - Madhu's Wish Chapter 11 - Chanda Mama Counts the Stars Poem 10 - Night Chapter 12 - Chandrayaan Grammar - Tenses, Conjunctions, Prepositions, Interjections Creative Writing - Invitation Note, Diary Entry Reading Comprehension	20 12 8 10
HINDI	पाठ-14 किसान की होशियारी पाठ-15 भारत (कविता) पाठ-17 बोलने वाली माँद अभ्यास पुस्तिका (Amity) व्याकरण - विशेषण, क्रिया, लिंग, वचन, पर्यायवाची शब्द, अनेकार्थी शब्द अपठित गद्यांश लेखन कौशल - अनुच्छेद लेखन/ संवाद लेखन	9 9 10 10 8 4
MATHEMATICS	Chapter 9: House of Hundreds - II Chapter 11: Filling and Lifting Chapter 12: Give and take Chapter 13: Time goes on	14 12 12 12
EVS	Chapter 9 : Staying Healthy and Happy Chapter10 : This World of Things Chapter 11 : Making Things Chapter 12 : Taking Charge of Waste	10 10 17 13
CODING	Ch- Scratch Ch- Internet	-